

ITEM NO.13

REGISTRAR COURT.1

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

BEFORE THE REGISTRAR S.G. SHAH

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27765-27766/2011

BHUMESHWAR MAHADEO KOSARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DNYAN PRASARAK SHIKSHAN SANTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

(With office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6585 of 2012

(With office report)

Date: 07/09/2012 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

For Petitioner(s)

Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii,Adv.
Mr Nitin Meshram, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)

Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

The ld. Advocate for the petitioner wants some more time to disclose proof of service on respondent No.3. He may do so before 12.10.2012.

|
|

|
|

|(S.G.SHAH)
|REGISTRAR

|
|

hj