

x

ITEM NO.8

COURT NO.2

SECTION IX

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petitions for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) Nos.27765-27766/2011
(From the judgment and order dated 08/06/2011 in LPA No.229/2011 and dated
21/04/2011 in WP No.5248/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

BHUMESHWAR MAHADEO KOSARKAR Petitioner(s)
VERSUS

DNYAN PRASARAK SHIKSHAN SANSTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH

SLP(C) NO. 6585 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 18/01/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM : HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE D.K. JAIN
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s)
SLP(C) 27765-66/11 Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta II, Adv.

SLP(C) 6585/12 & rr in
SLP(C) 27765-66/11 Mr. Nitin Meshram, Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar, Adv.

For Respondent(s)
Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri, Adv.

SLP(C) 6585/12 Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

Perused the letter.
Last opportunity is granted to file rejoinder affidavit
within four weeks.
List thereafter.

|(VINOD LAKHINA)
|COURT MASTER

| |(KUSUM GULATI)
| |COURT MASTER

|