

S U P R E M E C O U R T O F I N D I A
RECORD OF PROCEEDINGS

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27765-27766/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in WP No.5248/2007 dated 08/06/2011 in WP No.5248/2007,LPA No.229/2011 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

BHUMESHWAR MAHADEO KOSARKAR Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DNYAN PRASARAK SHIKSHAN SANTHAN & ORS. Respondent(s)

(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

WITH SLP(C) NO. 6585 of 2012
(With prayer for interim relief and office report)

Date: 09/05/2013 These Petitions were called on for hearing today.

CORAM :

HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE ANIL R. DAVE
HON'BLE MR. JUSTICE MADAN B. LOKUR

For Petitioner(s) Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Adv.
Mr. Vikas Giri, Adv.
Mr. Ashok Kumar Gupta Ii,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar

For Respondent(s) Mr. Manish Pitale, Adv.
Mr. Sunil Kumar, Adv.
Mr. Chander Shekhar Ashri,Adv.
Mr. E.C. Vidya Sagar ,Adv

UPON hearing counsel the Court made the following
O R D E R

In view of the letter circulated, learned counsel for respondent No.2 seeks adjournment for filing the counter affidavit, list after summer vacation.

| (GEETA AHUJA)
| SR. P.A.

| | (S.S.R. KRISHNA)
| | COURT MASTER

| |