

IN THE SUPREME COURT OF INDIA

Petition(s) for Special Leave to Appeal (Civil) No(s).27765-27766/2011

(From the judgement and order dated 21/04/2011 in LPA No. 229/2011 & WP No. 5248/2007 of The HIGH COURT OF BOMBAY AT NAGPUR)

BHUMESHWAR MAHADEO KOSARKAR

Petitioner(s)

VERSUS

DNYAN PRASARAK SHIKSHAN SANTHAN & ORS.

Respondent(s)

OFFICE REPORT

The matters above-mentioned were listed before the Hon'ble Court on 30th August, 2013, when the Court was pleased to pass the following order:-

"List on 1st October, 2013 for Final Disposal."

It is submitted for information of the Hon'ble Court that pursuant to the aforesaid Order, Mr. Shirish K. Deshpande, Counsel for the Respondent No. 2 in SLP (Civil) No. 6585 of 2012 has filed Counter Affidavit which is being circulated before the Hon'ble Court.

Service of notice is complete.

The matters above-mentioned are listed before the Hon'ble Court with this Report.

Dated this the 21st day of October, 2013.

DEPUTY REGISTRAR